PRINCE BANK PLC. TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TERM DEPOSIT INTEREST UPFRONT CAMPAIGN WITH PRINCE BANK

Prince Bank Plc. ("**Prince Bank**") launches term deposit interest upfront campaign in accordance with the terms and conditions herein contained ("**Campaign**"). By joining this Campaign and in addition to the applicability of the General Terms and Conditions ("**GTC**"), Specific Terms and Conditions for Term Deposit Account, and other relevant terms and conditions, the participant agrees to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Any individual and corporate customer ("**Participant**") can join the Campaign in accordance with the terms and conditions as stated herein.
- 2. Subject to the following conditions, the Participant who opens new term deposit account for specific tenor through any operating branch of Prince Bank will receive special interest rate with the conditions stated below:

Items	Deposit Amount and Tenor		Interest Rate Offer
	Minimum Amount	Tenor	
Open new Term Deposit Account (TD) over the counter (with Interest Payment Upfront only)	USD 1,000 or KHR 4,000,000	6 months	6% p.a. or 6.5% p.a.*
		8 months	6.88% p.a.
		9 months	6.99% p.a.

Conditions:

- The offer given only for the term deposit account opened in the Campaign Period, commencing from **15 December 2023 to 30 June 2024** or upon notification from Prince Bank.
- The deposit amount shall be fresh fund only (new fund injected from 15 December 2023). It is also applied in case the deposit amount is collected from the fund of existing term deposit at the maturity plus the additional fresh fund in the amount at least 20% of the deposit amount.
- Maximum amount of the deposit amount is USD 1 million (or equivalent in KHR) per customer (per CIF).
- The interest amount will be provided upon the opening date of the term deposit account.
- Rollover option shall apply (with standard interest rate).
- The benefits Offered under this Campaign is not applicable with other benefits that the respective Participant should receive under other Campaign/scheme of benefits.

* Interest rate of 6.5% p.a. is given only for the term deposit account opened with tenor of 6 months and with minimum deposit amount of USD 120,000 (or equivalent in KHR) and the Participant shall open at least one Clever Saving Account with Prince Bank following the respective terms and conditions applicable for such account.

3. The Participant agrees that under no circumstances will Prince Bank, including Prince Bank's shareholders, directors, or employees, be liable for any damages whatsoever which includes but not limited to any direct, indirect, special, or incidental damages arising out of or in connection with the Campaign.

- 4. The Participant hereby irrevocably agrees to indemnify and keep Prince Bank indemnified, at all times hereafter, form all losses, damages, costs, legal fees, charges and expenses and consequences whatsoever, suffered or incurred by Prince Bank on account of any claims, actions, suits or otherwise instituted by the Participant, or any third party whatsoever, arising out of or in connection with the provisions herein.
- 5. In case of fraudulent act committed or involved by the Participant in connection with the Campaign, the concerned Participant shall become ineligible to receive the benefits under this Campaign. The Participant shall, therefore, return to Prince Bank all benefits received from Prince Bank (as the case may be) under the Campaign upon demand and shall pay damage to Prince Bank according to the applicable laws. In such a case, Prince Bank reserve all rights to take all necessary acts regarding the identified fraud to the extent permitted by the applicable laws.
- 6. Prince Bank reserves all rights to make any amendment to the terms and conditions herein contained, to postpone, to extent, or to cancel the Campaign, and/or the benefits offered, without bearing any liability, at any time during the duration of Campaign, at its absolute discretion, provided that a notification on such change(s) will be posted on the official website or on other available means of communication of Prince Bank.
- 7. This terms and conditions shall be governed by the applicable laws of the Kingdom of Cambodia. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this Campaign shall be resolved in accordance with the applicable consumer complaint handling policy of Prince Bank and shall be finally referred to the Cambodian competent court.